

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2017

Ashok Kumar Manharlal Shah

...Petitioner

vs.

Ajay Kumar Manharlal Shah

...Respondent

Mr. P. J. Thorat i/by Jagdish Chomal for the Petitioner.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 03rd February, 2020

PC:

1. The respondent has sent a letter requesting therein that his leave application may be granted as he is unable to attend the court from 1.12.2019 to 29.2.2020 on account of medical emergency. The said letter is kept at Flag-B of the application. Stand over to 5.3.2020.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.