

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2017

Ashok Kumar Manharlal Shah .Applicant

Vs.

Ajay Kumar Manharlal Shah .Respondent

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr. Ajay Shah, Respondent-in-person present

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 05.03.2020

P. C.

. Admit.

2. Interim relief is refused.

3. Mr. Ajay Shah, Respondent-in-person waives notice for the
Respondent.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)