



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2017**

Ashok Kumar Manharlal Shah. ... Applicant
Vs.
Ajay Kumar Manharlal Shah. ... Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 78 OF 2017**

Mr. Ashok Shah, applicant-in-person.

Mr. Ajay M. Shah, respondent-in-person.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. The respondent, who appears in person has tendered a certified copy of the order disposing of the suit on 27th February 2026. The certified copy of the order is taken on record.

2. In view of disposal of the suit, the civil revision application is rendered infructuous. The civil revision application is disposed of as infructuous.

3. In view of disposal of the civil revision application, the pending civil application is disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]